Total shareholders’ equity  $ 3,378,277  $ 3,698,277  $ 4,348,277

Capital Ratios:

Total risk-based capital to risk-weighted assets ratio   12.20%   13.19%   15.21%
Tier 1 capital ratio   8.81%   9.80%   11.82%
Leverage ratio   8.49%   9.44%   11.39%
Equity to assets ratio   9.84%   10.77%   12.66%
Tangible equity to tangible assets ratio   8.49%   9.44%   11.36%

(1) Pro forma impact assuming minimum estimated proceeds from the issuance of preferred stock ($320 million).

(2) Pro forma impact assuming maximum estimated proceeds from the issuance of preferred stock ($970 million).

(3) Assumes that proceeds are initially used to reduce short-term borrowings (consisting primarily of brokered deposits).

16

PRER14A http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/18349/000095014408008656/...

23 of 42 11/17/2008 11:39 AM

Table of Contents

Synovus Financial Corp.

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

Pro Forma Impact of Minimum Estimated Proceeds ($320 million)/Warrants (for 5 million shares)
(In thousands, except per share data)

  Historical 12   Pro forma 12
  Months Ended   Months Ended
  12/31/07   Adjustments   12/31/07
  (unaudited)

Net interest income  $ 1,148,948   16,256(1)   1,165,204
Provision for losses on loans   170,208   170,208

Net interest income after provision for losses on loans   978,740   16,256   994,996

Non-interest income   389,028   389,028
Non-interest expense   840,094   840,094

Income from continuing operations before income
taxes   527,674   16,256   543,930

Income tax expense   184,739   5,691(3)   190,430

Income from continuing operations(2)  $ 342,935   10,565   353,500
Less: Preferred dividends   20,403(4)   20,403

Income from continuing operations available to
common stockholders   342,935   (9,838)   333,097

Basic earnings per share available to common stockholders
Income from continuing operations  $ 1.05   (0.03)   1.02

Diluted earnings per share available to common
stockholders

Income from continuing operations  $ 1.04   (0.04)   1.00

Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic   326,849   326,849

Diluted   329,863   2,062(5)   331,925

(1) Assumes that the minimum estimated Capital Purchase Program proceeds are used to reduce short-term borrowings (consisting primarily
of brokered deposits). The actual impact to net interest income would be different as Synovus expects to utilize a portion of the proceeds
to fund loan growth and acquisitions. However, such impact cannot be estimated at this time as the impact would vary based on the timing
of when the loans are funded, the actual pricing of any such loans and timing of any acquisitions.

[…]

equal to 15% of the proceeds on the date of issuance with a strike price equal to the trailing twenty day trading average leading up to the
closing date. This pro forma assumes that the warrants would give the Treasury the option to purchase 5.0 million shares of Synovus
common stock. The pro forma adjustment shows the increase in diluted shares outstanding assuming that the warrants had been issued on
January 1, 2007 at a strike price of $9.55 (based on the trailing 20 day Synovus average share price as of November 11, 2008) and
remained outstanding for the entire period presented. The treasury stock method was utilized to determine dilution of the warrants for the
period presented. The strike price of $9.55 was compared to Synovus’ quarterly average stock price (during 2007, adjusted to exclude
TSYS by subtracting Synovus’ share of TSYS’ average market capitalization from the consolidated market capitalization of Synovus).

Synovus Financial Corp.

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income
Pro Forma Impact of Maximum Estimated Proceeds ($970 million)/Warrants (for 15.2 Million Shares)

(In thousands, except per share data)

  Historical 12   Pro forma 12
  Months Ended   Months Ended
  12/31/07   Adjustments   12/31/07
  (unaudited)

Net interest income  $ 1,148,948   49,276(1)   1,198,224
Provision for losses on loans   170,208   170,208

Net interest income after provision for losses on loans   978,740   49,276   1,028,016

Non-interest income   389,028   389,028
Non-interest expense   840,094   840,094

Income from continuing operations before income
taxes   527,674   49,276   576,950

Income tax expense   184,739   17,252(3)   201,991

Income from continuing operations(2)  $ 342,935   32,024   374,959
Less: Preferred dividends   61,846(4)   61,846

Income from continuing operations available to
common stockholders  $ 342,935   (29,822)   313,113

Basic earnings per share available to common stockholders
Income from continuing operations  $ 1.05   (0.09)   0.96

Diluted earnings per share available to common
stockholders

Income from continuing operations  $ 1.04   (0.11)   0.93

Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic   326,849   326,849

Diluted   329,863   6,251(5)   336,114

(1) Assumes that the maximum estimated Capital Purchase Program proceeds are used to reduce short-term borrowings (consisting primarily

[…]

closing date. This pro forma assumes that the warrants would give the Treasury the option to purchase 15.2 million shares of Synovus
common stock. The pro forma adjustment shows the increase in diluted shares outstanding assuming that the warrants had been issued on
January 1, 2007 at a strike price of $9.55 (based on the trailing 20 day Synovus average share price as of November 11, 2008) and
remained outstanding for the entire period presented. The treasury stock method was utilized to determine dilution of the warrants for the
period presented. The strike price of $9.55 was compared to Synovus’ quarterly average stock price (during 2007, adjusted to exclude
TSYS by subtracting Synovus’ share of TSYS’ average market capitalization from the consolidated market capitalization of Synovus).

19

PRER14A http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/18349/000095014408008656/...

26 of 42 11/17/2008 11:39 AM

Table of Contents

Synovus Financial Corp.

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income
Pro Forma Impact of Minimum Estimated Proceeds ($320 million)/Warrants (for 5 Million Shares)

(In thousands, except per share data)

  Historical 9   Pro forma 9
  Months Ended   Months Ended
  9/30/08   Adjustments   9/30/08
  (unaudited)

Net interest income  $ 819,868   9,353(1)   829,221
Provision for losses on loans   336,016   336,016

Net interest income after provision for losses on loans   483,852   9,353   493,205

Non-interest income   346,630   346,630
Non-interest expense   742,422   742,422
Minority interest in subsidiaries’ net income   6,347   6,347
Income before income taxes  $ 81,713   9,353   91,066
Income tax expense   28,741   3,290(2)   32,031

Net income  $ 52,972   6,063   59,035
Less: Preferred dividends   15,542(3)   15,542

Net income available to common stockholders  $ 52,972   (9,479)   43,493

Basic earnings per share available to common stockholders  $ .16   (0.03)   .13

Diluted earnings per share available to common
stockholders  $ .16   (0.03)   .13

Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic   329,195   329,195

Diluted   331,317   567(4)   331,883

(1) Assumes that the minimum estimated Capital Purchase Program proceeds are used to reduce short-term borrowings (consisting primarily
of brokered deposits). The actual impact to net interest income would be different as Synovus expects to utilize a portion of the proceeds

[…]

Program, the Treasury would receive warrants to purchase a number of shares of our common stock having an aggregate market price
equal to 15% of the proceeds on the date of issuance with a strike price equal to the trailing twenty day trading average leading up to the
closing date. This pro forma assumes that the warrants would give the Treasury the option to purchase 5.0 million shares of Synovus
common stock. The pro forma adjustment shows the increase in diluted shares outstanding assuming that the warrants had been issued on
January 1, 2007 at a strike price of $9.55 (based on the trailing 20 day Synovus average share price as of November 11, 2008) and
remained outstanding for the entire period presented. The treasury stock method was utilized to determine dilution of the warrants for the
period presented.

20

PRER14A http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/18349/000095014408008656/...

27 of 42 11/17/2008 11:39 AM

Table of Contents

Synovus Financial Corp.

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income
Pro Forma Impact of Maximum Estimated Proceeds ($970 million)/Warrants (for 15.2 Million Shares)

(In thousands, except per share data)

  Historical 9   Pro forma 9
  Months Ended   Months Ended
  9/30/08   Adjustments   9/30/08
  (unaudited)

Net interest income  $ 819,868   28,350(1)   848,218
Provision for losses on loans   336,016   336,016

Net interest income after provision for losses on loans   483,852   28,350   512,202

Non-interest income   346,630   346,630
Non-interest expense   742,422   742,422
Minority interest in subsidiaries’ net income   6,347   6,347
Income before income taxes  $ 81,713   28,350   110,063
Income tax expense   28,741   9,972(2)   38,713

Net income  $ 52,972   18,378   71,350
Less: Preferred dividends   47,111(3)   47,111

Net income available to common stockholders  $ 52,972   (28,732)   24,240

Basic earnings per share available to common stockholders  $ .16   (0.09)   .07

Diluted earnings per share available to common
stockholders  $ .16   (0.09)   .07

Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic   329,195   329,195

Diluted   331,317   1,717(4)   333,034

(1) Assumes that the maximum estimated Capital Purchase Program proceeds are used to reduce short-term borrowings (consisting primarily
of brokered deposits). The actual impact to net interest income would be different as Synovus expects to utilize a portion of the proceeds